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Acdopeva Kat AelKTER

* Evag deiktng (indicator) elval Eva TTOCOTIKO 1) TIOLOTIKO PETPO TOL Bonba:

e 2TNV aAvaAuon NG LTIAPXOVOAC KATAOTAONG KAl TO KABOPLoHO OTOXWYV Kal
TIPOTEPALOTATWYV (OXEDLACHOC TIOALTIKNCG).

e 2TV aéloAoynon tng emitevéng evog KaABopLoPEVOU OTOXOU (armoteAeopata
TTOALTIKNC).

* OLd¢eiKkTeCQ pag BonBouv va avaAUCOUME KAl VO OUYKPIVOUHE TNV
artodoon HeTaéL opadwyv MANBUVOPOU 1 YeEwWyYPADIKWY TIEPLOXWV.

* OLdeiktegmpeTmeLl va Baoidovtal og aéloTiota, cuykpiolpa dedopueva.

* O deikTeC elval amtapaitnTol oToV OXESLACHO0 OTPATNYLIKWY Kal
TTOALTIKWY, Kal TNV mapakoAouOnon tng epappoyng Toug.



Acdopeva Kat AelKTER

* Xpnowomotouvtal ol cwoTtol SEI(KTEC yia TOV mMPOTIOPIOLO TWYV mMpoBAnUaTwy
ITOU avTIUETWITI{OUV Ol TOTIIKEC KOIVWVIEC Kal yta va diKkaltoAoyrnnoouv
ITPOTEIVOUEVECG OPATELG;

M.x. Wndlakrn Evowpatwon (digital inclusion):

e Tomoocooto KAALYP NG volkokuplwy pe broadband/fibre pmmopel va eivatl Eva oxXeTko HETPO yila
TNV aéloAoynon tng Pndlakng EVOWHATWONG, AAAA TTAPEXEL O OXETLIKOC OelKTNG TIANpodopieg
yla tn tpocfacn otnv YPndlakn mAnpodopia; Tt akplBwg HETPQ;

* Av BeAape va eepeuvvnoouvpe PnPLlakeG aviocOTNTECG, TO TTOCOOTO TWV TTALdLWYV XWPLG
pooBacn oe PnPlaKEC CUOKEVEC Ba PTIOPOUCE EVOEXOHUEVWC VA TIPOCHEPEL OXETIKEG &
TTOAUTIHEG TTANPOdOopieg, kKal va Katadeiéel Tic availoyeg OpAceLq.

* Metpdet 0 deiKTNC AQUTO IToU BEAEIC va ETITUXELC;



Acdopeva Kat AelKTER

* H duon twyv dedopevwyY IOV Ba xpnotluortoltnBouyv yla to
TIPOOOLOPLOUO KAl BEoTILON OTOXWYV Eival TTOAU onpavTikA:

* H kKAipaka ) yewypadlkr evatcOnoia kat o BaBuog Astttopepelag
(granularity) Twv dedopevwv.

* Ta dedopeva va eival dtaxpovika.
* Ta dedopeva IpETEL va eival alomota, ETMiKalpa Kat cuyKploua.
* Ta dedopeva va eival dtabeoipa r/kat mpoopBaoctiua.
* Ta dedopeva va pnv eival pepoAnmrika (biased).



Acdopeva Kat AelKTER

* H KAlpaka Kal n evkpivela
* H kKAipaka r yewypadlkr evatcnoia twy 0eOOUEVWY - yia TTApAdeLyua,
Ta 0edOPEVA TIPETIEL VA TIEPLYPADOULV Kal va dtadopomoloUVv HeTaév
MEPLOXWV (TT.X. KATA AfH0), WOTE VA ETUTPETIETAL O TIPOCILOPLOHOC
ToTUKWYV dpacewyv. Ooco peyaAutepn eival n evatodbnoia, TOoO0 1o AkKPLBELG
Ba eival Kat ol avaAUOELG KOL TOOO TILO OTOXEVHEVEC oL dladopec OPATELC.

e JUVOEETAL APUECA PUE TO BAOBUO AEMTOHEPELAG ) EVKPLVELA TWYV

dedopevwy (granularity)
* Granularity: the scale or level of detail in a set of data
* Geographic granularity: the smallest level that place-based data is available



Acdopeva Kat AelKTER

* Ta dedopeva va eival dtaxpovika

* H avaAuon TtpETtel cuvNOwE va TtepAapBavel Kat avaAuon Twy Tacewv
(trends) - emopevwe Ba tpemeL va diveTal epdaon o€ dedoUEVA TIOU Eival
dlaxpoVvikng ¢uong (.. XPOVOOELPEC, TAKTIKA dedopeva).

e Acikteg amo dedopEva IOV JETPOUVTAL O TAKTA XPOVLIKA dlaoTripata eivat
XPN OOl Kal oTnVv mapakoAouOnon (monitoring) Twv AoTEAECUATWV.



Acdopeva Kat AelKTER

* Ta dedopeva mpemel va eival aglomiota, EMiKalpa Kat cuyKpioua:

 Ha&lomiotia (reliability) petpd tn cuvemela Katl tn otabepoTnTa TwWV dEOOPEVWY PE TNV TTAP0D 0 TOU
XPOVOU / HETAEL TIEPLOXWYV, TNV EYKUPOTNTA TWV UETPNOEWYV, TN peBodoAoyia, KATT.

e Avaélomiota dedopeva dev ipeTeL va AdapBavovtal uttoPn otn AnYPn antopAaceswv.

* Juykplowa (comparable) dedopeva onuaivel KATA TTOCO UTIOPOUV VA XPNOLUOTIoIN60oUV cUANOYLIKA
yla tnv utootnplén tng Anng artopacewv.

* Hemkaipotnta (timeliness) Twv dedopevwy onpaivel KAtd Tooo sival etikatpa — dnAadn tnv
NUEPOoMNVia Twy tnyaiwyv dedopevwy. Katd kavova ol GXETIKEG BATELC avaveEWVOVTAL ava XPOoVIKA
dlaotpata— aAAd auto dev yivetal tavta cuxva (Tt.x. dedopeva amoypadpwyv). Kamoleg dopeg
ouvOeTol deikteg N deutepoyevr) dedopeva paivovtal eTikalpa aAAa Tta uttokeipeva dedopeva oxl.

e KaAo eival va mpoTtigwyvtal TakTika dedopeva (routinely collected data).



Acdopeva Kat AelKTER

 AtaBeopotnta (availability) kat mpooBacipotnta (accessibility)
dedOUEVWV
* KaAuyn (coverage): To Toc00TO TWV TIEPLOXWYV / TTANBUGH OV TTOU KAAUTITOUV OTa
dedopeva.
* Avolxta dedopeva (open data) vs. acpaAn/kAeiotad/1duwtika dedopeva
* Mmnopeita dedopeva va eival 1dlwTika
* Mmopeita dedopeva va eivat dnuoota aAAd OxL avolxta
* Mmopeita dedopeva va eivat achaln
* Mmopeitadedopeva va unv eivat dlabecipa yia To oKOoTO TNE avaiuong
* Data Licensing
* MpooBacipotnta

* HmpooBaocipotnta dedopevwy PETPA TOV BaBPO oTov oTtoio dedopeEva TTapeExXovTal
dwpPEAV KAl XWPILC TIEPLOPLOPOVCE, OE UNXAVIKA AVAYVWOLHEC HOPDECG KAL JE TA OXETIKA
petadedopeva toug (o€ KataAnAeg dopeg dedopevwy).



Asdopeva Kal

AgIKTEC

OECD (2019), “Data accessibility: Open, free and accessible formats”, in

Government at a Glance 2019,
OECD Publishing, Paris.

DOI: https://doi.org/10.1787/93c6d805-en
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Data accessibility: Open, free and accessible formats

9.6. Data accessibility, 2017 and 2019

I 2019 Content of the unrestricted access to data policy WM 2019 Stakeholder engagement for data quality and 2019
«» 2017 Content of the unrestricted access fo data policy  © 2017 Stakeholder engagement for data quality and A 2007
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Acdopeva Kat AeLKTEC

* Ta dedopevava unv eivat yepoAnmrika (biased)

* Bias: H cuotnuatiki tdon Katd tnv omoia ot yEBodoL IOV XpNaoloTtiolouvTal yia Tn GUAAOYH OESOHEVWY KAl TN
dnuloupyia oTATIOTIKWY TIapouctalouy pla avakpLBry, HEPOANTITIKN, N tTapaAAayuevn (skewed) amelkovion tng
TIPAYHATIKOTNTAC.

* Autoi ol TtEPLOPLOHOL aTtoTUYXAVOUV VA ATtodWOo0LV HLd akpPLPr ElKova Tou TTANBuopOoL TTou avTipoowTeVoLV (ground
truth).

* EU’s equality and non-discrimination statistics (European handbook on equality data).

Sex

Age

Disability

Ethnicity (or racial origin)
Religion

Sexual orientation

* Baowkn epwtnon: Eivat o d€iKtn¢ pou uepoAnmtikoc (is my indicator biased?); lNotwa eivat n nyn twv dedouevwy; MNwc
peTPnOnkav;
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https://op.europa.eu/en/publication-detail/-/publication/cd5d60a3-094d-11e7-8a35-01aa75ed71a1

[Tepldepelaka dedopeva otnv TtPAén

Home / About / About data at WHO

About data at WHO

WHO ensures the timeliness, reliability and validity of measurements,

ensuring comparability of data and allowing the world to track trends,

progress and impact. As the custodian of global health data, WHO
must develop, uphold and ensure high global standards of data
collection, processing, synthesis and analysis.

Governance

WHO is committed to improving data governance by reducing fragmentation,
increasing efficiencies, and providing policy recommendations and best
practices through its Data Hub and Spoke Collaborative and Data Governance
Committee.

WHO data principles >

The five data principles of the World Health Organization (WHO) provide a
foundation for continually reaffirming trust in WHO's information and evidence an

public health

WHO data policy >

WHO policy on the use and sharing of data collected by WHO in Member States
outside the context of public health emergencies.

&) OECD

OECD » Topics > Regions, cities and local statistics

Regions, cities and
local statistics

Improving people's well-being requires sound evidence-
based policies. We produce indicators for regions, cities
and local areas in all areas of well-being. We promote
international comparability, as well as the use of cutting-
edge methods and new sources of data. Our network of
experts advises on best practices for the production and
use of high-quality statistics.

Policy sub-issue

Key links
OECD Data Explorer >
OECD Atlas »

Aplotepd: Eva mapadelypa
rtepl MoAttikng Aedopevwy
(Mnyn: WHO.
https://data.who.int/about/
data)

Ae&la: Asdopeva tou
rtapexelt o OECD og totiKeg
KAlpakec. (Mnyn:
https://www.oecd.org/en/to
pics/sub-issues/regions-
cities-and-local-
statistics.html)
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https://data.who.int/about/data
https://data.who.int/about/data
https://www.oecd.org/en/topics/sub-issues/regions-cities-and-local-statistics.html
https://www.oecd.org/en/topics/sub-issues/regions-cities-and-local-statistics.html
https://www.oecd.org/en/topics/sub-issues/regions-cities-and-local-statistics.html
https://www.oecd.org/en/topics/sub-issues/regions-cities-and-local-statistics.html

[Tepldepelaka dedopeEva otnv TIPAéN
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Mapadeiypata dEIKTWYV Kal N 6XEoN TOUG HE TOUG 2ToXoug Biwolpng Avartuéng (SDG). OECD (https://data-explorer.oecd.org/)

sdg_target

indicator_id

C010101a
C010201
C010301
C010400a
C010b01a
C020200a
C020301
C020401a
C020401b
C030201a
C030202a
C030401
C030400a
C030400b
C030601
C030802a
C030c01
C030c01a
C040101
C040202
C040200c
C040301
C040300a
C040501

indicator_name

inc1quint
ntpov_disp
change ntpov
rooms
effortpov
obesity
gvapwagri
cheropl

cropl
childmort
infmort
respmort

|sat

lexp

traffmont
healthcsat
doct

hospbed
enroll
dropout1824
school_walk15
lllearning
edutertiary
gapedutertiary

indicator_description

Average disposable income per day of the first quintile {equivalised household, in USD PPF, constant prices of 2010)
Percentage of population with a disposable income below the 60% of national median disposable income

Decrease in poverty rates (national poverty line) due to transfers and taxes (%)

Rooms per person

Percentage of population satisfied with efforts to deal with poverty

Obesity rate of adults (%)

Productivity (Gross Value Added per worker) in agriculture, forestry and fishing (ISIC revd) {in constant 2010 USD PPF)
Change in cropland (from 2000 to 2022, percentage points)

Cropland as a percentage of total area in 2022

Mortality rates for the 0 to 4 years old population (deaths per 10 000 people)

Infant mortality rate (number of deaths of children one year old or younger per 1 000 live births)

Mortality rate due to diseases of the circulatory or respiratory systems, for the under 65 years old population {(per 100 000 inhabitants)
Satisfaction with life as a whole (from 0 to 10)

Life expectancy at birth (years)

Transport-related mortality rates (deaths per 100 000 people)

Percentage of people satisfied with the availability or quality of healthcare

Active physicians rate (active physicians per 1 000 people)

Hospital beds rate (hospital beds per 10 000 people)

Percentage of population from 15 to 19 years old enrolled in public or private institutions

Percentage of early leavers fram education and training, for the 18 to 24 years old population

Percentage of people with access to at least one school within 15 minutes of walking

Percentage of population from 25 to 64 years old participating in education and training

Percentage of population from 25 to 64 years old with at least tertiary education

Gender gap in tertiary education (female-male, percentage points)

territorial_level

TLZ2

TL2 and FUA
TLZ2

TLZ2

TL2

TL2

TLZ2

TLZ

TLZ

TLZ

TL2 and FUA
TL2 and FUA
TL2

TL2

TL2 and FUA
TL2

TL2

TL2

TL2

TL2

FUA

TL2

TL2 and FUA
TLZ2
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https://data-explorer.oecd.org/

[Tepldepelaka dedopeEva otnv TIPAéN

A B C D E F G H [ J K L M
4 sdg = indicatorﬁiii indicatorﬁnamg iso counlryv‘ reg_id = reginami value .‘ :}untryiav' Gecdfav' direction' end_valu¢ ‘ year .‘
955 1 C010400a rooms GRC Greece EL30 Attica 13 1.3 |1.829729 Positive 1.88469 2021
1431 1 CO10b01a effortpov GRC Greece EL30 Attica 236 21.1 | 38.8608 Positive 45.27668 2019-2023
2139 2 C020301 gvapwagri GRC Greece EL30 Attica 32627.61 24571.7 |73163.42 Positive 132209 2021
2626 2 C020401a chcropl GRC Greece EL30 Attica -2.56708 -2.1 |-1.32409 Positive 2022
3156 2 C020401b cropl GRC Greece EL30 Attica 0.236759 0.4 |0.334589 Informative 2022
3663 3 C030201a childmort GRC Greece EL30 Attica 7.698953 7.8 18279184 Negative 6.25289 2021
4164 3 C030202a infmort GRC Greece EL30 Attica 2453333 3.1 | 552326 Negative 4 436 2022
4668 3 C030400a Isat GRC Greece  EL30 Attica 6 5.9 6.498662 Positive 6.885957 2019-2023
5094 3 C030400b lexp GRC Greece EL30 Attica 80.9 80.8 |79.51181 Positive 80.996! 2022
5534 3 C030401  respmort GRC Greece EL30 Attica 123.7068 257.2 |160.5965 Negative 45.850: 2021
5918 3 C030601 traffmort GRC Greece EL30 Attica 6.72007 6.7 |9.428692 Negative 4 68482 2021
6362 3 C030802a healthcsat GRC Greece EL30 Attica 421 40.7 169.25759 Positive 77.27354 2019-2023
6788 3 C030c01  doct GRC Greece EL30 Attica 8.04 6.3 |3.087187 Positive 4 544, 2021
7288 3 C030c01a hospbed GRC Greece  EL30 Attica 48.8 42.8 |43.24513 Positive 63 So%x 2021
7699 4 C040101  enroll GRC Greece EL30 Attica 84.6 85.6 |82.76119 Positive 10 2022
8134 4 C040202 dropout1i824 GRC Greece EL30 Attica 33 5.9 |12.98198 Negative 10.988. 2018
8543 4 C040300a edutertiary GRC Greece EL30 Attica 45.6 35.1 |39.77094 Positive 42.581 2022
8907 4 C040301 lllearning GRC Greece EL30 Attica 42 35 |23.84214 Positive 27.9594 2022
9164 4 C040501 gapedutertiary GRC Greece EL30 Attica -08 -3.8 |-3.40713 Negative 2022
9599 4 C040501a gapdropout GRC Greece EL30 Attica 0.1 2.2 |3.048011 Negative 2018
9959 4 C040501b gapneet GRC Greece EL30 Attica 0 2.1 |4.172549 Negative 2022
10381 5 C050101a respwomen GRC Greece EL30 Attica 53.8 596 |61.68728 Positive 100 2019-2023
10908 5 C050401a gapemp GRC Greece EL30 Attica 17.5 20.8 |15.32009 Negative 2023
11263 5 C050401b gapptjob GRC Greece EL30 Attica 6.5 7.8 | 19.5864 Negative 2023
11455 5 C050500a rdempf GRC Greece EL30 Attica 4383 42 2 |31.80175 Positive 5 2011
12029 6 C060601 chwater GRC Greece EL30 Attica 0.359545 0.1 |-0.11464 Positive 0.29731 2022
12559 6 C060601a water GRC Greece  EL30 Attica 5.799119 4.3 |3.395501 Informative 2022
13071 6 C06300a watersat GRC Greece EL30 Attica 80.5 68.1 | 81.2777 Positive 91.29713 2019-2023
13658 7 C070101a totelect GRC Greece EL30 Attica 4646.42 4167.5 |77862.04 Informative 2019
14092| 7 C070201a shrenewable GRC Greece EL30 Attica 35.087 519 |35.17924 Positive 92219 2019
14681 7 C070201c shfossil GRC Greece EL30 Attica 64 913 59.8 |56.30756 Negative 2019
15145 8§ C080101  gdppcgr GRC Greece EL30 Attica 0.727266 1.1 |1.463372 Positive 3.022: 2022
15486 8§ C080200a knowlemp GRC Greece EL30 Attica 1.59 1.3 |1.251873 Positive 47 6307 2023
v r 15766 § C080201  gvapwagr GRC Greece EL30 Attica -1.17204 -0.7 |1.004767 Positive 2.15859 2022
|_|ClpCl68lYU ata OEKTWV 16874 8 C080502  unemp GRC Gresce EL30  Afica 96 11.4 |5.135348 Negative 4,662 2023
y 17301 8 C080502a gapunemp GRC Greece EL30 Attica 39 6 |0.767884 Negative 2023
Kal l’] O'XSOT] TOULC |_,|8 17700 8 C080502b Itunemp GRC Greece  EL30 Attica 55.7 54 |18.21789 Negative 257727 2023
, , 18060 8§ C080502¢ ptjob GRC Greece EL30 Attica 6.4 7.4 |17.82571 Negative 154114 2023
TOoUuC ZTOXOUC Bl(UO'l]J N¢ 18379 8 C080502d emp GRC Greece  EL30 Attica 64 61.8 |69.65303 Positive 75.766 2023
, 18813 § C080601 neet GRC Greece EL30 Attica 101 18.1 | 15.8583 Negative 10.6017 2022
AVCIT[TUEF]C (SDGs) . 19182 8 C080800a empforeign  GRC Greece  EL30 Aftica 54 513 527 |64.30291 Posive  70.8285 2019
19546 8 C080800b unempforeign GRC Greece EL30 Attica 34.656 36.9 |10.63706 Negative 9.43461 2019
O EC D (htt DS //d ata- 19878 8 C080800d gapempforeign GRC Greece  EL30 Attica 23.215 28 |19.30646 Negative 2019
¥ 20309 8§ C080b01a yunemp GRC Greece EL30 Attica 212 279 |13.19582 Negative 10.388 2023
20783 9 C090101a roadsat GRC Greece EL30 Attica 427 406 |64.79734 Positive 74 20252 2019-2023
eXD lo rer.o eCd .0 rg/) 21197 9 C090101b popremote GRC Greece EL30 Attica 0.994049 22 |15.47064 Informative 2021
21597 9 C090201 avapwmanuf GRC Greece EL30 Attica 74375.25 75094.1 |110940.8 Positive 136153 2021



https://data-explorer.oecd.org/
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0 OlouMoyeg dedopevwy (datasets) dev
!

lepupepelaka HE sty
dedopeva oTnV TtPAé

Anpoypapikd xapaktpiotikda f 2021

Anuoypa@ikd xapaktnplotikd, 2021

* Ta dedopéva Tou XpNOLHOoTIOoUVTAL CUVHBWG £XOUV TOGOTIKO Bonus: TLmpopAnua
) Mivaxa Tapatnpeital dW;
XapaKInpa: C
. MoooTtikol 58|'.KT8C: A0 Movipog MinBuopog katd nhikia, piko kal owkoyevelaxn katdotacn. Mepipepeaiakes Evotnteg

. . . B e 3 c  oudBer My @ik S—— 5 Mepi@eneiaxic Evd
o MOVll.,IOQT[)\I]GUO'HOC> 65 sTWV ADZ. Movipog MinBuopdg katd opdbeg nhuady, piho ko owkoyevelakn katdotaorn. Mepupepelaxeg EvotnTeg

AD3. Movipog MAnBuopodg katd @uho, opadag nhuawy kot eninedo eknaibzuong. Nepupepaieg
L]
Mocooto avepyltag AD4. Movipog nAnBuopog kotd @iho, opdbe nhkwov ko tono yevvnong (Nepipepeiaxn evotnTa, Xwpa G
. AT[0.0'XO'N]O'I] avda KAado efwrzpikol). Nepupeperakes EvoTnTeg
Katé Kedon AEM ADS. Movipog NinBuopdc katd Bayévela, @0ho kal opdbeg nhkiuv. Nepupépeieg
d ata Ke
¢ n ADG. Mdvipog MAnBuopds kard W@ayivela, @OAo KAl olKOYEVEIAKS katdotaon. Mepupépeaieg
. AKO.delO"EO 6[09é0lp0 8[0’650“0. VOLKO KUpld)V ADT. Mavipoc NAnBuopds katd opdbeg xwpdv Bayivaag, @iko KAl olKOYEVELOKN KaTdoTaon. MEpUPEPEILKES -
. , . Evdtnrzg
*  Evapé&elgAettoupyiag Emxepnocswy
. AD:S_ Mdavipoc NhnBuopéc kard opdbe xwpav Bayévaac, @llo kal zninsbo sknaibzuong. Nepupepelakes -
Evotnteg
’ ’ , . . . B0 Movipog nAnBuopdc katd olho kol opdSec nhikuiv. Afuol
* Towotikol delKTEG eival KATAAANAOLYLA TNV HETPNON TIOAUTIAOKWV ) ) )
, ) , , BO2. Movipog MinBuopdc katd opdbec nhkidv ko eninsbo exknaibzvenc. Afpol
I’]/KCIl TmoAudlactatwy OUVGF]KUUV / ¢QLVO|J8V(.UV BO3. Mévipoc MinBuopdc katd @ide kot opdbec xwpov 1Bayéveiac. Afpol
. . . . R " ; 2 _ o e o I — e e
. |'|X unpald care, polltlcalempowerment, democratlsatlon,governance, BO4. Moviog MinBuouog katd guho, opadeg nhuwy ko Bayive (EAhaba, extdg Exhabag). Afpot
. . oy 05 i r MAnE = AT o snineSo = = Bavivela (EMMABa cktdc EAAASac). A
gender and sociocultural norms & broader SOCIO-pOlItIC&l context BO5. Moviog NMinBuouog kata guho, eninebo exknaidbzuong kol Wayeveawa (EAbaba, extog EAMadadg). Anpo
M01. Mévipog nhnBucuég katd eiko kal opddeg nhikudy. QlKiouoi
¢ Qualltatlve studies (T[‘X' lived experience StUdIeS) roz. Méwpog MAnBuopdc katd oMo Kal oIKOYEVEIGKR katdotaan. OuwLopoi
. Mo dVoKoAO va BpSeOl')V Kauwva xpncluonomeo()v ro3. Mavipog MinBuopsc kard opddes nhuadv kal olkoyevalakn kardotaon. Anponikis Kowdtntsg
ro4. Méwpog MAnBuopdc kard @oho kal eninedo exnaibeuonc. Owiopoi XLS
ros. Mévipog nhnbuopds katd wéno yéwwnong (Afpoc, xipa efwrsprod). Ouaopol XLS
ro6. Méwpoc MinBuopdc katd @oho kal iBayévela (EAhada, extdc EAbabag). Anpotikéc Kowadtnreg XLS

Mnyn: EAZTAT (https://www.statistics.gr/el/statistics/-/publication/SAM03/-)
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https://www.statistics.gr/el/statistics/-/publication/SAM03/-

AslKTEC Kal
aéloAOynon cToxXwv

Alepelvnaon To KAtd MO0 EvAcg aTOX0C
elvat yetpnoloc:

 [lotot ot OelKTEC

* [lotot ol meploptouoi Kat ta
eumoola;

[Mowa n emidpaocn Tou aTOXOU OTO
XWpPOo;

Ac eéetdooupe eva mapadetyua
aéloAoynon¢ otoxwyv amo 1o H.B.
(kaAo glvatl BeBata n afioAoynon va
vivetat kata tnv dlapKeLla tou
oxedlaoou Kat OxL ex-post).

e

HM Government

Levelling Up the
United Kingdom:
missions and metrics
Technical Annex

CP 604

February 2022
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I AclkTeg Kal aéloAoynon oToxwyv

Mission 10: By 2030, renters will have a secure path to ownership with the number
of first-time buyers increasing in all areas; and the government’s ambition is for the

number of non-decent rented homes to have fallen by 50%, with the biggest
improvements in the lowest-performing areas.'®!

Key related capital(s): Social capital, Human capital and Physical capital

Principal objective(s): Restoring a sense of community, local pride and belonging,
especially in those places where they are slipping

How does this mission relate to spatial disparities? This mission aims to provide a
path to home ownership for first-time buyers and improve the standard of housing in the UK.
Home ownership is associated with stronger social capital, including higher levels of trust, an
increased sense of belonging and more investment in local areas.” There is also some
evidence that it improves children’s educational attainment,'** and future labour market
earnings.'#*

However, in England, the proportion of households that own their home has fallen in all
regions since 2003-04, ranging from 10pp in London to 5pp in the North East

(Figure 12).1%5:1%6. 157 A key driver has been deteriorating affordability ratios in every region
over the past 20 years making it more challenging for people to purchase their first home.
Through improving access to home ownership, this mission seeks to give people a greater
stake in society and improve pride of place.

How will this mission be measured? For home ownership, the intention is to use first-

time buyer numbers per year, by England region. This metric best captures the extent to
which the UK Government is delivering a viable path to home ownership for existing renters.
However, there are currently no official UK Government statistics that provide this data at a
regional level. Data from the English Housing Survey (EHS) shows the number of recent (in the
last three years) first-time buyers, but due to limited sample sizes this is only broken down by
London vs. the rest of England. The UK Government is committed to developing a public
metric for annual first-time buyer numbers at the sub-national level within the next year.

The headline metric for housing quality is the proportion of renters living in housing that does
not meet the decent homes standard. The Decent Homes Standard is being reviewed to
ensure it is fit for the present day, and the UK Government’s intention is to apply it across all
rented tenures. The UK Government will consult on the impact on the private rented market,
and particularly those on the lowest incomes. Further detail will be provided once the Decent
Homes Standard review has concluded. The measure is limited to renters as it is in the private
and social rented sectors where concerted action is needed to improve quality, as tenants
have less ability to make improvements for themselves. The UK Government also has greater
levers to effectively drive change in these sectors. Currently, housing quality can only be
measured at the ITL1 level in England. The metric will look at outcomes in all regions in
England, as all areas have pockets of poor outcomes.

Mnyn: Levelling Up the United Kingdom: missions and metrics (https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/media/
620b772be90e0710a7b3ffca/Technical_annex_-_missions_and_metrics.pdf)
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AelKTEC AVIOOTNTWYV

e AelKTEC KAL AVIOOTNTEC

* Ol deikteg BapemeLl va eEeTACTOUV WC TIPOC TIC SLUVATOTNTECG TOUC VA ATIOTUTIWOOUV TNV LTIApXouoa
Kataotaon aAAd Kal va tpocdloploouy Toug KaboploTikoug tapayovieg (drivers) glag kataotaonc.

* To teAeutaio eival ocnuavtiko o€ o €1¢ fABOC avaAUCELG TOU AVTIKTUTIOU TWV TIOALTIKWY OTLC AVIOOTNTEC:

ATIAQ HETPQA OTTWG TO eTTIEDO AvepPylag evOEXETAL VA PNV ATIOTUTIWVOUV TIG ETUTTWOELG Jlag OPACELG I TIOALTIKN G OE
dladopeTIKEG OpAdEG TTANBLUGHOU.

Tetoleg eTumtwoelg utopei va dradepouv avaloya Pe To GUAO, TNV NAKIA, TNV EBVIKOTNTA | AAAN KOWVWVIKOOLKOVOLIKH
Kataotaon.

H yewypadikn eukpivela OTtwG Ta HETPA O€ ETUTEDO YELTOVLAG, TIAPEXOLV Evayv eVAOYO delKTn Ao TNV arnoyn autn,
KABWC YEVIKA 000 PIKPOTEPN £lval n TLEPLOXH TOCO TILO OPOLOPoPdN eival ooV adopd Ta XAPAKTNPELOTIKA TOU TTANBUGHOU.

e Avtlotoixwcg, N avaAuon og vtomtAnBuopouc (.. n avepylia ava emimedo eknaidevong, n vyeia kata

eTtimedo evdelag K.ATL.) Elval KABOPLOTIKN G oNUAciag yia Tnv Katavonon Twy Ttapayoviwy Twy
AVIOOTATWV.
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Atopka 0edopEvVa Kal OELKTEC

e EKTOC Ao Ta CUYKEVTIPWTIKA dedopeva, Ta OedOUEVA OE ATOULKO ETTITEDO PUTTOPOLV
VA TIAPEXOUV £va TIOAU TTLo EVPUTEPO TTAALOL0 yia TNV afloAOynacn TOU AVTIKTUTIOU
TWYV TIOALTIKWY KOl TWV TIAPEPUBACEWY OTOUC TOTILKOUC TTAnBuopouc.

* Tetolwa dedopeva mapeEXovTal cuUVNBWCE HECW ELDIKWYV EPELVWY, OTtwWC N Labour
Force Survey N n EU-SILC kat mepAapBavouy pia tAnbwpa tdLoTATwY AtopwyV N
VOIKOKUpPLWYV (MIKpodedopueva - microdata) tou pmopouv va xpnotpotoinbouv yia
TN dlepelvnon TWV ATTOTEAECHATWY AAAA Kal BaBUTEPWV KOWVWVIKOOLKOVO LKWV
OXECEWV.

* [MapoOTLTEPAOTIAC ONUACLAC, TETOLEG EPEVVEC Elval OXETIKA TIEPLOPLOPEVEC (TT.X.
HEYAAO KOOTOC) KAl cuVNBwC paypatomolouvtal og €BvIKO emtimtedo. Auto
onUaivel OTL EXOUV OXEDLAOTEL PE TETOLO TPOTIO WOTE Ol AVAAUCELC OE TOTIKO
eTtimedo va ynv eivat akpBng - yia mtapadeyya, To peyebog tou deiypatog PmopeEl
va elval TTOAU PIKPO 1 va JnVv eival avTiumpoowTIEUTIKO TOU TOTILKOU TTANBUoHOoU.

EU Surveys (https://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/web/microdata/overview)

MICRODATA

Overview

Overview

Access

Adult education survey

Community innovation survey
Continuing vocational training survey
European Community household panel
European health interview survey
European road freight transport survey
EU labour force survey

EU survey on gender-based violence
EU statistics on income and living conditions
Farm structure survey

Harmonised European time use surveys
Household budget survey

Survey on the use of ICT in households and
by individuals

Structure of earnings survey
Public microdata s

Statistical confidentiality and personal data
protection
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[1ooo
dlaxwpLlopeEva
(disaggregated)
TIPETIEL VA Elval

Ta 0cd0opEVQ,

Aedopeva, OEIKTEC Kal Eppnvela

14 14 14 [] 14 14 14
Eetdote To akoAouvBo tapadeypa @0 [Mio avaAutika dedoueva mapexovv
KAl OKEPTEITE TIWE UTIOPOLV va NA  VEVIKG KAAUTEPN KATavonan twy
XpnotlpgototwnBouv dlapopetika = urtokeiuevwy Zntnudtwy. O

emtimeda avdluong yla tnv KaAuTtepPn

, , OlaxwpLouoC utropel va yivel katd
Katavonon Plag kataotaonc:

TANBUOUIAKEC OUAdEC N
(UTTO)TTEPLOXEC.

Percentage of adults reporting poor life satisfaction

By education level, aged 18-64 females By education level, aged 18-64 males

50 50
45 45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5

0
Total Population Females Males

Low education Medium education High education
Insight A Insight B Insight C
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I Aedopeva, OEIKTEC Kal Eppnvela

* Aeiktng Ikavottoinong amno tn Zwn: MNota amo tig dVo TTEPLOXEC eival o€ «KAAUTEPN» KATACTAON;

Percentage of adults reporting poor life satisfaction Percentage of adults reporting poor life satisfaction
30 30
25 25
20 20
. 13.54 15 13. 06
10 10
5 l 5 I .
0 0
Income Q1 Income Q2 Income Q3 Income Q4 Income Q5 Income Q1 Income Q2 Income Q3 Income Q4 Income Q5
(lowest) (highest) (lowest) (highest)

Meploxn A [Meploxn B



I Aedopeva, OEIKTEC Kal Eppnvela

30

25

20

15

10

* Aeiktng Ikavottoinong amno tn Zwn: MNota amo tig dVo TTEPLOXEC eival o€ «KAAUTEPN» KATACTAON;

Percentage of adults reporting poor life satisfaction

average,
13.54
Income Q1 Income Q2 Income Q3 Income Q4 Income Q5
(lowest) (highest)
Meploxn A

— Gap

30

25

20

10

Percentage of adults reporting poor life satisfaction

Slope
o, average,
..
13.06
...
...
[ ] ° o . .
..
H B
Income Q1 Income Q2 Income Q3 Income Q4 Income Q5
(lowest) (highest)
Meploxn B

- Gap
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